

Lynx Systems Launches Experience Center in Richardson, Showcasing Cutting-Edge Safety Solutions

Lynx Systems unveils its Experience Center, highlighting advanced safety solutions and innovations for emergency response in Richardson, TX.

RICHARDSON, TX, UNITED STATES, September 4, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Lynx Systems, a leader in advanced security technology with over half a million users nationwide, proudly invites media outlets and industry professionals to the grand opening of its state-of-the-art Experience Center.



This event will occur at 4:30 p.m. on Tuesday, September 10, 2024, at the company's headquarters at 1819 Firman Dr #137, Richardson, TX 75081.

The Experience Center will highlight Lynx Systems' revolutionary product line to enhance safety

٢٢

The opening of our Experience Center marks a pivotal step in advancing safety technology, providing institutions with the tools to protect lives swiftly and effectively."

Fernando Esteban, National Sales Director for Lynx Systems and communication in critical situations. This includes our sophisticated wireless duress systems, cutting-edge mass notification technologies, and the F9/F11 keyboard panic buttons, engineered to deliver rapid alerts in emergencies ranging from natural disasters to active shooter incidents.

With a customer base exceeding 500,000 users nationwide, Lynx Systems has been at the forefront of transforming emergency communication and safety protocols. Recently, multiple counties across the United States have reached out to Lynx Systems to secure mobile panic buttons for election judges in preparation for the upcoming November elections. Our Lynx Alert App, which can be deployed in

less than 24 hours, will play a critical role in ensuring the safety of polling places on Election Day. This tool allows election officials to quickly and discreetly alert security personnel to any potential threats, significantly enhancing the safety of the election process.

Our integrated network-based Duress and Mass Notification solutions, including F9-F11 keyboards, PoE panic alarm boxes, and wireless Inovonics buttons, seamlessly integrate with systems like Genetec, Software House, and Axis Communications, revolutionizing how we protect facilities and campuses. This grand opening is a celebration and a pivotal moment for our community and beyond.

We are honored to have Richardson Mayor Bob Dubey join us for a ceremonial ribbon-cutting, marking the launch of a facility that embodies the future of emergency response and institutional safety. Attendees will see firsthand the transformative impact of our systems, which remove the human element from communicating dynamic information from alarms to handheld radios, whether it's a door propped open, a panic button pushed, or analytics detecting a risk. Our mass notification solutions extend to a wide range of devices, including computers, HDMI monitors, mobile phone calls/SMS, handheld radios, IP phones, PA systems, IP speakers, strobes, and LED signs, ensuring that educational institutions, corporate environments, and public spaces are equipped to respond swiftly and effectively in times of crisis. All our products are proudly manufactured and supported in the USA.

Why This Event Matters

- Groundbreaking Technology: Lynx Systems is setting new standards in emergency preparedness with innovations like the F9/F11 keyboard panic buttons, which work if the computer is logged on, logged off, or locked, supervision for security teams, monthly testing, and more, ensuring rapid and reliable notifications.

- Nationwide Reach: With over half a million users, our solutions are reshaping safety protocols across the United States.

- Community Impact: The Experience Center underscores our commitment to enhancing safety in schools, businesses, polling places, and other vital institutions.

- Exclusive Access: This event offers a unique opportunity to explore and understand technologies reshaping emergency response protocols nationwide.

We cordially invite you to join us for this landmark occasion and to be among the first to experience the future of emergency communication and safety. Your coverage of this event will highlight the advancements in security technology and underscore our collective commitment to protecting lives in high-stakes situations.

Event Details

- Date: Tuesday, September 10, 2024

- Time: 4:30 p.m.

- Location: Lynx Systems Experience Center, 1819 Firman Drive, #137, Richardson, TX 75081

Austan Preuett +1 972-231-6874 email us here Lynx Systems Visit us on social media: X LinkedIn YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/740759560

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.